All 316 SS Construction
PTFE Wetted Parts
All 316 SS Construction
PTFE Wetted Parts
POWER STROKE: As the air or gas enters the MOTOR CHAMBER from the controller, the DIAPHRAGM is driven into the fluid
cavity of the FACEPLATE, displacing the fluid in the FACEPLATE and extending the RETURN SPRING. As the fluid is displaced, the rise
in pressure closes the SUCTION CHECK VALVE and opens the DISCHARGE CHECK VALVE. A precise amount of fluid corresponding to
the stroke of the DIAPHRAGM is discharged.

	 LD200-PTFE-PTFE	 9.7	GPH	(36.7	LPH)
	 LD400-PTFE-PTFE	 45.0	GPH	(170.3	LPH)
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
  C   LD100   PTFE  PTFE
	C	 -	Controller
*S	 -	Solenoid	Valve				 Control Method
CLD100	-	1”				 Diaphragm Diameter
CLD200	-	2”
CLD400	-	4”							 In Inches
PTFE     Wetted Parts
316	SS
PTFE                         Diaphragm Type
For Duplexed Pumps: Consult Factory
Note: When choosing the solenoid option, you must specify
the voltage and cycle rate required, ie. (120 VAC/60 Hz).
* Old style diaphragms
CLD100-316-TFE	 1				 0.75	/	2.8								 80	 5.52					 100.80	 1-45				 1.0					 TFE	 100				 6.9				 20	 0.64		 7.0		 3.1
CLD200-316-TFE	 2				 10.0	/	37.8 98	 6.76					 100.98	 1-45					 14.0				 TFE	 100							 6.9					 255	 5.78					 9.12	 4.1
CLD400-316-TFE	 4					 45.0	/	170.3 93	 6.41 100.93 1-45					 63.0					 TFE	 100				 6.9					 1200	 27.30					17.25	 7.8
CLD100-TFE-TFE	 1						 0.75	/	2.8					 75	 5.17	 100.75	 1-45				 1.0				 TFE			 100			 6.9			 	20	 0.64				 6.0 2.7
CLD200-TFE-TFE	 2				 10.0	/	37.8				 93 6.41					 100.93	 1-45					 14.0					 TFE		 100					 6.9					 255	 5.78					 7.25				3.2
CLD400-TFE-TFE	 4					 45.0	/	170.3				 90	 6.20					 100.90	 1-45						 63.0					 TFE					 100					 6.9				 1200	 27.30					11.5	 5.2
W I L L I A M S MODEL A           B            C            D       E         F              G           h              J
 inches mm inches mm  inches mm   inches mm inches mm inches mm inches mm
CLD100-TFE 7.10	 180.34	 5.88	149.35	 1.66	 42.16	 1/4”NPTM	 1/4”NPTM	 2.50	 63.50	 2.50	 63.50	 1.13	 28.70	 5.53	 140.46
CLD100-316 7.35	 186.69	 5.72	145.29	 1.52	 38.61	 1/4”NPTM	 1/4”NPTM	 2.50	 63.50	 2.50	 63.50	 1.13	 28.70	 5.53	 140.46
CLD200-TFE	 7.75	 196.85	 6.45	163.83	 1.25	 	31.75	1/2”	NPTM	 1/2”	NPTM	 2.50	 63.50	 2.50	 63.50	 1.13	 28.70	 6.10	 154.94
CLD200-316 7.85	 199.39	 6.12	155.45	 1.90	 48.26	 1/2”	NPTM	 1/2”	NPTM	 2.50	 63.50	 2.50	 63.50	 1.13	 28.70	 6.10	 154.94
CLD400-TFE	 10.32	 262.13	 8.32	211.33	 2.72	 69.09	 3/4”	NPTM	 3/4”	NPTM	 3.88	 98.55	 2.50	 63.50	 1.50	 38.10	 8.00	 203.20
CLD400-316	 10.60	 269.24	 8.12	206.25	 2.45	 62.23 3/4”	NPTM 3/4”	NPTM	 3.88	 98.55	 2.50	 63.50	 1.50	 38.10	 8.00	 203.20
    Max. Air Usage
 Maximum     Maximum       At Max. Volume   Approx.
 Volume    Discharge      Maximum       Shipping
 GPh / LPh Pressure *     Air Supply         Weight
      Strokes     Volume
  Diaphragm       Air to  Per      Per
PSI     Bar Size          Fluid       Minute      Stroke         Standard Diaphragm
Models      (Inch)      Simplex     PSI    Bar    Pressure     (SPM)       (cc)       Material  (STD)      PSI    Bar     SCF/D       SCM/D     Lbs.    Kg.
PERFORMANCE
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0.9
1.0
0.8
0.7
0.6
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
0.0
90
100
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
0
F
L
O
W
 -
 G
P
H
STROKE LENGTH: 100%  •  PLUNGER SPEED: 45 SPM
A
IR